



Village of Elk Grove Village  
Cook and DuPage Counties  
PW-2122-08

Parkway Tree Maintenance & Silver Maple Removal Contract



PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE CALCULATIONS

Thursday, April 15, 2021; 450 E. Devon Ave., Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Balanced Environment		Clean Cut Tree Service, Inc.		Homer Tree Care, Inc.		Trees "R" Us, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Proposal Amount	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
				17950 W Il. Route 173 Old Mill Creek, IL 60083		31064 North Il.-83 Grayslake, IL 60030		14000 S. Archer Ave. Suite 100 Lockport, IL 60441		P.O. Box 6014 Wauconda, IL 60084	
1	Parkway Tree Trimming 7" - 9" DBH	Each	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
2	Parkway Tree Trimming 10"+ DBH	Each	1,700	\$120.00	\$204,000.00	\$150.00	\$255,000.00	\$105.00	\$178,500.00	\$108.00	\$183,600.00
3	Pruning of Small Diameter Trees	Each	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
4	Routine Tree and Stump Removal, 12 to 24 inch dia.	In. Dia.	24	\$95.00	\$2,280.00	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$23.00	\$552.00
5	Routine Tree and Stump Removal, Greater than 24 inch dia.	In. Dia.	275	\$80.00	\$22,000.00	\$40.00	\$11,000.00	\$29.00	\$7,975.00	\$35.00	\$9,625.00
6	Emergency Tree and Stump Removal (2 hr. Response), Greater than 24 inch dia.	In. Dia.	36	\$125.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$72.00	\$2,592.00
7	Emergency Tree and Stump Removal (24 hr. Response), Greater than 24 inch dia.	In. Dia.	72	\$80.00	\$5,760.00	\$75.00	\$5,400.00	\$45.00	\$3,240.00	\$57.00	\$4,104.00
8	Stump Removal, 12 to 24 inch dia.	Each	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00
9	Stump Removal, Greater than 24 inch dia.	Each	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00
10	Woodchip Disposal (Village Only)	Cu. Yd	800	\$7.20	\$5,760.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$4.75	\$3,800.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00

Total Parkway Tree Maintenance Bid \$ 255,300.00 \$ 288,840.00 \$ 217,015.00 \$ 211,973.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Proposal Amount	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Routine Silver Maple Tree and Stump Removal Greater than 18 inch diameter	In. Dia.	2,500	\$40.00	\$100,000.00	\$40.00	\$100,000.00	\$26.00	\$65,000.00	\$35.00	\$87,500.00
2	Emergency Silver Maple Tree and Stump Removal (24 hr. Response), Greater than 18 inch diameter	In. Dia.	200	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$57.00	\$11,400.00

Total Silver Maple Removal \$ 112,000.00 \$ 115,000.00 \$ 70,200.00 \$ 98,900.00

Total Bid \$ 367,300.00 \$ 403,840.00 \$ 287,215.00 \$ 310,873.00